on, the demonstrated need of the community to be served, alignment of projected outcomes with grant program goals, and
evidence of effectiveness in serving the target population or populations identified pursuant to paragraph (2).

(5) A grant award shall be in the amount of ten thousand dollars ($10,000), at minimum, and may not exceed seventy-five
thousand dollars ($75,000), as determined by the State Department of Education.

(6) Each recipient shall use grant moneys to provide direct community-based services to the target population or populations
identified pursuant to paragraph (2).

(7) Grant moneys shall not be used for any purpose outside of this state.

[...]

not at least equal the minimum contribution amount for the calendar year, this article shall be inoperative with respect to taxable
years beginning on or after January 1 of that calendar year, and shall be repealed on December 1 of that year.

(3) For purposes of this section, the minimum contribution amount for a calendar year means two hundred fifty thousand dollars
($250,000).